Notice of Exemption

	e of Planning and Research	From:	Benicia Police [•
	Box 3044, Room 222 Imento, CA 95814		200 East L Stree Benicia, CA 945	
Sacra Coun	•		Mark Menesini	
	no County		Interim Chief o	
30141	io country		(707) 746-4262	
Project Title:	Flock Safety Automated License Pla	ate Read	ing (ALPR) Cama	ra Installation Project
Project Numl	ber: N/A			
APN#: Cal Tr	ans Rights-of-Way			
Project Locat #50 CA-780 (C	i on: On-Ramp) Westbound, 1500 East 5 th Str	reet, Ben	icia, CA 94510	
automated lice consists of a ca disturbance pro- license plates a of the project a	nse plate reading (ALPR) camera to be amera and a solar panel to power the co oposed. The purpose of the installation associated with criminal activity and to a	installed amera to is to pro assist law	on behalf of the I be attached to ar vide law enforcem r enforcement with	t consists of the installation of a Flock Safety Benicia Police Department. The installation n existing light pole with no ground tent with the ability to respond to detect in intercepting these vehicles. The beneficiaries on will serve public safety interests and help
Name of Pub	lic Agency Approving Project: Beni	icia Polic	e Department	
Entitlement/			2024	
Flock Contrac	t with Benicia Police Department/ A	Aprii 29,	2024	
Name of Pers	son or Agency Carrying Out Projec	t: Benici	a Police Departn	nent
Ministe Declare Emerge Catego	us: (check one) erial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); ed Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15 ency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 1526 rical Exemption. State type and secony Exemptions. State code number	69(b)(c)) ction nui);	
Construction of Section 15301(attachment of ground disturbed)	(b) specifically refers to the minor alteration that the proposed camera and solar panel to	CEQA Guation of each an existent of the contraction	uidelines, this projexisting public or p ting light pole with project can be con	ect is exempt from further CEQA Review. rivate structures, including utilities, and the n no further alteration to the pole and no sidered a minor alteration to an existing
	Contact Person	olico Do	nartmont	
iviaik iviellesi	ni, Interim Chief of Police, Benicia Police, B	olice De		/20/2024
Signature	Mark Menesini		Date ^{4/}	<u>/29/2024</u>
	Benicia Police Department			